PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/01/2009 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Innovative Adhesives Company, a Mississippi corporation | 01/01/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2829 Lakeland Drive |
| City: | Jackson |
| State/Country: | MISSISSIPPI |
| Postal Code: | 39232 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7234284 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 842-8600
Email: patent@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Lora Gurley

Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 505217-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lora Gurley

Total Attachments: 5

source=Merger IAC MS into Ergon#page1.tif source=Merger IAC MS into Ergon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025546 FRAME: 0840 7234284

CH \$40.00

501385971

source=Merger IAC MS into Ergon#page3.tif source=Merger IAC MS into Ergon#page4.tif source=Merger IAC MS into Ergon#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025546 FRAME: 0841

Business (C): 505743 Date Filed: 12/23/2008 05:00 PM C. Delbert Hosemann, Jr.

Secretary of State

F0013 - Page 1 of 3



OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Articles of Merger or Share Exchange **Profit Corporation**

The undersigned corporation pursuant to Section 79-4-11.05, as amended, hereby executes the following document and sets forth:

| I. Name of Corporation I | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, | Inc. | |
| 2. Name of Corporation 2 | | |
| Innovative Adhesives Compa | ıny | |
| 3. Name of Corporation 3 | | |
| | | |
| 4. The future effective date is (Complete if applicable) | January 1, 2009 | |
| 5. The plan of merger or share exc | bange. (Attach page) | |
| 6. Mark appropriate box. | | |
| (a) Shareholder approval of | the plan of merger or share exche | inge was not required. |
| OR | | |
| (b) If approval of the shan share exchange was require | sholders of one or more corpors d | tions party to the merger or |
| | ober of outstanding shares, and make the second of the sec | |
| Name of Corporation Designation | No. of outstanding shares | No. of votes entitled to be cast |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| L | | |

Rev. 01/96

882330 45169

F0013 - Page 2 of 3



AND EITHER

OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Articles of Merger or Share Exchange Profit Corporation

| Name of Corporation | Class | Total no. of votes east FOR the Plan | Total no. of votes cast AGAINST the Plan |
|---|--------------------|---|---|
| | | | |
| ······································ | 1 | | |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | |
| | | | |
| OR b. the total numb | er of undisputed v | otes cast for the plan separa | nely by each class was |
| Name of Corporation | Class | Total no. of undispute votes east FOR the Pl | |
| 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 1900 See 2 770 Ma C 2 | |
| *************************************** | | | |
| *************************************** | | | |
| | | | |
| and the number of ve | J L | an by each class was suffici | ient for approval by that class. |
| Name of Corporation | 3 ¥. | | |
| Ergon Asphalt & | ε Emulsions, I | nc. | |
| By: Signature | | | (Please keep writing within blocks) |
| | 1 | | |
| | 1 della | 11/4/4 | |
| Printed Nan | , | W. CAMP76N) | Title PRESIDENT |

Rev. 01/96

F0013 - Page 3 of 3



OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Articles of Merger or Share Exchange **Profit Corporation**

| Innov | ative Adhesi | ves Company | |
|-------|------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Ву: | Signature | | (Please keep writing within blucks) |
| | Printed Name | bicion bicompron | Title Personer |
| Name | of Corporation 3 | | |
| ••••• | | | |
| Ву: | Signature | | (Please keep writing within blocks) |
| | | | 8 |
| | Printed Name | | Title |

NOTE

- 1. If shareholder approval is required, the plan must be approved by each voting group entitled to vote on the plan by a majority of all votes entitled to be cast by that voting group unless the Act or the articles of incorporation provide for a greater or lessor vote, but not less than a majority of all votes cast at a meeting.
- 2. The articles cannot be filed unless the corporation(s) has (have) paid all fees and taxes (and delinquencies) imposed by law.
- 3. The articles must be similarly executed by each corporation that is a party to the merger.

Rev. 01/96

869154 DEC 23

PLAN OF MERGER

ARTICLE I.

Innovative Adhesives Company, a corporation organized, existing, and qualified to do and doing business under the laws of the State of Mississippi ("IAC") shall be, and hereby is, merged with and into Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc., a corporation organized, existing, and qualified to do and doing business under the laws of the State of Mississippi ("Ergon")

ARTICLE IL

The terms and conditions of this merger and the mode of carrying it into effect are as follows:

À.

The corporate name of the surviving corporation shall be Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc.

83.

The Articles of Incorporation of Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc., as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, until such Articles of Incorporation may be altered or amended in accordance with the laws of the State of Mississippi.

Ċ.

The Bylaws of Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc., as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Bylaws of the surviving corporation, until such Bylaws may be altered or amended in accordance with their provisions and with the laws of the State of Mississippi.

The Directors of Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc. as of the effective date of the merger, shall continue to be the Directors of the surviving corporation and shall hold office until their respective successors shall be elected and qualified as provided by the Bylaws of the surviving corporation and by the laws of the State of Mississippi. The officers of Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc., as of the effective date of the merger, shall continue to be the officers of the surviving corporation and shall hold office until their respective successors shall be elected and qualified as provided by the Bylaws of the surviving corporation and by the laws of the State of Mississippi.

ĸ.

All of the issued and outstanding common stock of IAC is owned by Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc. At the effective time of the merger, each share of common stock of IAC autstanding immediately prior to the merger shall be cancelled, and each share of common stock of Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions outstanding immediately prior to the merger shall constitute the issued and outstanding stock of the surviving corporation.

F.

The effect of the merger shall be as provided in the Mississippi Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE III.

The effective date and time of the merger shall be 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2009.

PATENT REEL: 025546 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 12/21/2010